Saturday, March 8, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show
@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

RSM SPIN CLUB
ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

6:30 AM  Report (In Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done )
6:35 AM  Load Cars
6:45 AM  Depart from Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
7:30 AM  Arrive at Pacifica High School
Check-in / Restroom
Move Equipment to Staging
7:45 AM  Line-up
7:50 AM  Depart for warm-up
8:00 AM  Warm-Up
9:10 AM  Depart from warm-up
9:20 AM  Ready Door
9:33 AM  Performance
Load Floor / Pack Props / Load Equipment
9:45 AM  Lunch (bring your own lunch)
10:20 AM Return to the gymnasium
10:30 AM  Watch HSAA Class
12:45PM  Awards
1:00 PM  Load Cars
1:15PM  Depart from Pacifica High School
2:00 PM  Approximate Arrival at Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
2:05PM  Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
2:30 PM  Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS

- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

- Students can walk around in groups of 3 or more

- The entire RSM Spin Club must sit together and watch in the gymnasium

- Parent drivers MUST have a valid driver's license and proof of insurance on file with Mr. Pollock prior to departure
- Anyone driving in a car other than their own MUST submit a permission slip to Mr. Pollock by 03/06/25

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

MusSTANGS

Last Updated on 3/3/2025 at 8:52 PM



DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL
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Pacifica High School
6851 Lampson Avenue
Garden Grove, California 92845

Distance: 29.7 miles Approximate Travel Time: 40 mins

Take I-5 Freeway North

Take SR-22 Freeway West (Exit #106)

Exit Goldenwest Street / Knott Street (Exit #7) and turn left on Garden Grov Boulevard
Turn right onto Goldenwest Street / Knott Street

Turn left on Lampson Avenue

Pacifica High School will be on your right-hand side

Last Updated on 2/18/2025 at 7:49 PM



Saturday, March 8, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show

@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

CLASS

JHAAA
JHAAA
JHAAA
JHAAA

JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA
JHAA

JHA

HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1
HSAA - Round 1

HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2
HSAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/6/2025 at 10:54 AM

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

SCHOOL

Bernardo Yorba Middle School
March Middle School Color Guard
Jurupa Middle School Color Guard

Hillside Middle School

BREAK

Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard
Tuffree Middle School
Magnolia JHigh School (Chino)
El Roble Intermediate School
Mayfair Middle School

Warm Springs Middle School
BREAK

Santiago High School (Garden Grove)
Irvine High School (JV)

Alta Loma High School
Coachella Valley High School
Rosemead High School
Corona del Mar High School
Long Beach Polytechnic High School
Nova Academy

BREAK

Hillcrest High School
Birmingham Community Charter High School
La Puente High School
Foothill High School (Santa Ana)
Duarte High School
Buena Park High School
Anaheim High School
Orange High School

AWARDS JHAAA - HSAA

PERFORM

9:00 AM
9:07 AM
9:14 AM
9:21 AM

9:28 AM

9:33 AM
9:40 AM
9:47 AM
9:54 AM
10:01 AM
10:08 AM

10:15 AM
10:22 AM

10:32 AM
10:39 AM
10:46 AM
10:53 AM
11:00 AM
11:07 AM
11:14 AM
11:21 AM

11:28 AM

11:38 AM
11:45 AM
11:52 AM
11:59 AM
12:06 PM
12:13 PM
12:20 PM
12:27 PM

12:45 PM
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Saturday, March 8, 2025

2025 WGASC Signature Show

@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS

HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1
HSA - Round 1

HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2
HSA - Round 2

SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA - Round 1
SAAA -Round 1

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 3/6/2025 at 10:54 AM

SCHOOL

Maywood Academy High School
Troy High School
Beckman High School
Laguna Hills High School
Valencia High School (Placentia)
Fullerton Union High School
Paramount High School
Sonora High School

BREAK

Lakeside High School
Western High School
Mountain View High School
Damien High School
Centennial High School (Corona)
Magnolia High School (Anaheim)
Taft Charter High School
John W. North High School
Garden Grove High School

BREAK

Loara High School
Bolsa Grande High School
Covina High School
West High School
Santa Ana High School

BREAK

University High School
Portola High School
Sunny Hills High School
Workman High School
Royal High School
Bloomington High School
Patriot High School

AWARDS HSA - SAAA Round 2

PERFORM

1:25 PM
1:32 PM
1:39 PM
1:46 PM
1:53 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:14 PM

2:21 PM

2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:45 PM
2:52 PM
2:59 PM
3:06 PM
3:13 PM
3:20 PM
3:27 PM

3:34 PM

3:44 PM
3:51 PM
3:58 PM
4.05 PM
4:12 PM

4:19 PM

4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:43 PM
4:50 PM
4:57 PM
5:04 PM
5:11 PM

5:35 PM
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Saturday, March 8, 2025
2025 WGASC Signature Show
@ Pacifica High School in Garden Grove, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
SAAA - Round 3 Irvine High School 6:20 PM
SAAA - Round 3 La Quinta High School (Westminster) 6:27 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Fallbrook High School 6:34 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Northview High School 6:41 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Crescenta Valley High School 6:48 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Pacifica High School 6:55 PM
SAAA - Round 3 Brea Olinda High School 7:02 PM

BREAK 7:09 PM
SAA South Pasadena High School 7:19 PM
SAA Sultana High School 7:27 PM
SAA Rowland High School 7:35 PM
SAA Mayfair High School 7:43 PM
SAA Etiwanda High School 7:51 PM
SAA Bellflower High School 7:59 PM
SAA Redondo Union High School 8:07 PM
BREAK 8:15 PM
SA Claremont High School 8:25 PM
SA Rancho Buena Vista High School 8:33 PM
SA Fountain Valley High School 8:41 PM
SA Etiwanda High School 8:49 PM
SA Savanna High School 8:57 PM
IA Serenity 9:05 PM
AWARDS SAAA Round 3 - 1A 9:20 PM
COLOR GUARD JUDGES
Equipment Mike Levesque
Movement Chad Kohlmier
Design Analysis Adam Sage
General Effect Scott Montoya
General Effect/Overvien Alan Buzalski
Overview Clinician Marc Sylvester
Chief Judge Chad Kohlmier
STAFF
Contest Director Bobby Vega
Tech Erica Perez

Announcer Thom Willett

Timing & Penalties Robin Gin
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Last Updated on 3/6/2025 at 10:54 AM



Tennis. Gourls

PACIFICA HIGH SCHOOL .

Campus Map

6851 Lampson Avenua
Garden Grove, CA 92845
(714)663-6515
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