RSM SPIN CLUB

ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

- 6:30 AM Report (*In Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done*)
- 6:35 AM Load Cars
- 6:45 AM Depart from Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
- 7:30 AM Arrive at Pacifica High School
 - Check-in / Restroom
 - Move Equipment to Staging
- 7:45 AM Line-up
- 7:50 AM Depart for warm-up
- 8:00 AM Warm-Up
- 9:10 AM Depart from warm-up
- 9:20 AM Ready Door
- 9:33 AM Performance
 - Load Floor / Pack Props / Load Equipment
- 9:45 AM Lunch (bring your own lunch)
- 10:20 AM Return to the gymnasium
- 10:30 AM Watch HSAA Class
- 12:45 PM Awards
- 1:00 PM Load Cars
- 1:15 PM Depart from Pacifica High School
- 2:00 PM Approximate Arrival at Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
- 2:05 PM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
- 2:30 PM Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS

- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.
- Students can walk around in groups of 3 or more
- The entire RSM Spin Club must sit together and watch in the gymnasium
- Parent drivers MUST have a valid driver's license and proof of insurance on file with Mr. Pollock prior to departure
- Anyone driving in a car other than their own MUST submit a permission slip to Mr. Pollock by 03/06/25

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!



DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL



Pacifica High School 6851 Lampson Avenue Garden Grove, California 92845 Distance: 29.7 miles Approximate Travel Time: 40 mins

- Take I-5 Freeway North
- Take SR-22 Freeway West (Exit #106)
- Exit Goldenwest Street / Knott Street (Exit #7) and turn left on Garden Grov Boulevard
- Turn right onto Goldenwest Street / Knott Street
- Turn left on Lampson Avenue
- Pacifica High School will be on your right-hand side

Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
JHAAA	Bernardo Yorba Middle School	9:00 AM
JHAAA	March Middle School Color Guard	9:07 AM
JHAAA	Jurupa Middle School Color Guard	9:14 AM
JHAAA	Hillside Middle School	9:21 AM
	BREAK	9:28 AM
JHAA	Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School	9:33 AM
JHAA	Los Osos Jr Grizzly Guard	9:40 AM
JHAA	Tuffree Middle School	9:47 AM
JHAA	Magnolia JHigh School (Chino)	9:54 AM
JHAA	El Roble Intermediate School	10:01 AM
JHAA	Mayfair Middle School	10:08 AM
JHA	Warm Springs Middle School	10:15 AM
	BREAK	10:22 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Santiago High School (Garden Grove)	10:32 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Irvine High School (JV)	10:39 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Alta Loma High School	10:46 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Coachella Valley High School	10:53 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Rosemead High School	11:00 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Corona del Mar High School	11:07 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Long Beach Polytechnic High School	11:14 AM
HSAA - Round 1	Nova Academy	11:21 AM
	BREAK	11:28 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Hillcrest High School	11:38 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Birmingham Community Charter High School	11:45 AM
HSAA - Round 2	La Puente High School	11:52 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Foothill High School (Santa Ana)	11:59 AM
HSAA - Round 2	Duarte High School	12:06 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Buena Park High School	12:13 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Anaheim High School	12:20 PM
HSAA - Round 2	Orange High School	12:27 PM
	AWARDS JHAAA - HSAA	12:45 PM



Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
HSA - Round 1	Maywood Academy High School	1:25 PM
HSA - Round 1	Troy High School	1:32 PM
HSA - Round 1	Beckman High School	1:39 PM
HSA - Round 1	Laguna Hills High School	1:46 PM
HSA - Round 1	Valencia High School (Placentia)	1:53 PM
HSA - Round 1	Fullerton Union High School	2:00 PM
HSA - Round 1	Paramount High School	2:07 PM
HSA - Round 1	Sonora High School	2:14 PM
	BREAK	2:21 PM
HSA - Round 2	Lakeside High School	2:31 PM
HSA - Round 2	Western High School	2:38 PM
HSA - Round 2	Mountain View High School	2:45 PM
HSA - Round 2	Damien High School	2:52 PM
HSA - Round 2	Centennial High School (Corona)	2:59 PM
HSA - Round 2	Magnolia High School (Anaheim)	3:06 PM
HSA - Round 2	Taft Charter High School	3:13 PM
HSA - Round 2	John W. North High School	3:20 PM
HSA - Round 2	Garden Grove High School	3:27 PM
	BREAK	3:34 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Loara High School	3:44 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Bolsa Grande High School	3:51 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Covina High School	3:58 PM
SAAA - Round 1	West High School	4:05 PM
SAAA - Round 1	Santa Ana High School	4:12 PM
	BREAK	4:19 PM
SAAA - Round 2	University High School	4:29 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Portola High School	4:36 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Sunny Hills High School	4:43 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Workman High School	4:50 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Royal High School	4:57 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Bloomington High School	5:04 PM
SAAA - Round 2	Patriot High School	5:11 PM
	AWARDS HSA - SAAA Round 2	5:35 PM



Performance Schedule (as of 03/05/25)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAAA - Round 3	Irvine High School	6:20 PM
SAAA - Round 3	La Quinta High School (Westminster)	6:27 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Fallbrook High School	6:34 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Northview High School	6:41 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Crescenta Valley High School	6:48 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Pacifica High School	6:55 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Brea Olinda High School	7:02 PM
	BREAK	7:09 PM
SAA	South Pasadena High School	7:19 PM
SAA	Sultana High School	7:27 PM
SAA	Rowland High School	7:35 PM
SAA	Mayfair High School	7:43 PM
SAA	Etiwanda High School	7:51 PM
SAA	Bellflower High School	7:59 PM
SAA	Redondo Union High School	8:07 PM
	BREAK	8:15 PM
SA	Claremont High School	8:25 PM
SA	Rancho Buena Vista High School	8:33 PM
SA	Fountain Valley High School	8:41 PM
SA	Etiwanda High School	8:49 PM
SA	Savanna High School	8:57 PM
IA	Serenity	9:05 PM
	AWARDS SAAA Round 3 - IA	9:20 PM
	COLOR GUARD JUDGES	
Equipment	Mike Levesque	

Equipment Movement Design Analysis General Effect General Effect/Overview Overview Clinician Chief Judge

> Contest Director Tech Announcer Timing & Penalties

Chad Kohlmier STAFF Bobby Vega Erica Perez Thom Willett Robin Gin

Chad Kohlmier

Adam Sage

Scott Montoya

Alan Buzalski

Marc Sylvester

MUSTANES







SPECTATOR/JUDGE SEATING